

Corporate Headquarters: 87 N. Clinton Avenue, Suite 2 Rochester, NY 14607

> Phone: 585-360-1854 Fax: 888-226-9745

Email: BalancedCareInfo@Balanced-Care.org

## **True Link Agreement**

BalancedCare Community Services has assumed the responsibility of paying bills on the Cardholder's behalf as part of our Representative Payee service. BalancedCare Community Services shall receive Cardholder's funds and is responsible to pay his/her financial obligations in the best interest of Cardholder to the extent that there are available funds to do so.

BalancedCare Community Services shall be responsible to disburse Cardholder's funds to meet his/her current needs such as food, clothing, shelter, utilities, dental and medical care, personal comfort items, and any reasonably foreseeable needs. BalancedCare Community Services may issue additional personal allowance funds to the extent that all current maintenance needs are fulfilled, and funds remain available to do so. BalancedCare Community Services is responsible for properly saving any funds not needed to meet Cardholder's current needs and follow the rules and regulations of the Social Security Administration.

Cards by True Link will be issued to BalancedCare Community Services in the Cardholder's name and as a result, any and all information shall be shared regarding any transactions made with the Card.

Signature of	Cardholder:		
Date:		 _	





